
APPLE APCOR 2 - TWO VIRGINS [mono] 
Mail Order only 

    
Laminated cover, blurb on front   Black inner sleeve  

  

  

  
APPLE/TRACK 613012 (SAPCOR 2) - TWO VIRGINS 
 

    
Laminated cover, blurb on rear   Glossy cover, blurb on front 

    
Black inner sleeve Spacing between Mfd. and Side and over ℗ 1968 



  

 

No spacing between Mfd. and Side or over ℗ 1968  
    
ZAPPLE 01 - UNFINISHED MUSIC No. 2: LIFE WITH THE LIONS 
    

    
  Printed inner sleeve with small thumb tab 

    
Printed inner sleeve with wide thumb tab Some copies come with one-sided 12" insert 

    
With Sold In UK print  Crossover with Sold in UK print on B-Side only 

  

  



Without Sold In UK print 
    
APPLE SAPCOR 11 - WEDDING ALBUM 
    

    
Box  Poster #1 Poster #2 

    
12" x 12" Press booklet 12" x 12" PVC bag 12" x 12" Wedding cake photo Photo strip & post card 

    
    

  

  

    
APPLE CORE 2001 - LIVE PEACE IN TORONTO - 1969   
   



   

 

Cover type: 1) Laminated, 2) Glossy  
(Early laminated copies were sealed) 

Calendar issued with  
early copies 

 

    
Dark Apple, small ℗ Cover type 1 Misprint (CORE 200, raised label edge 

    
More spacing under ℗ 1969, 
spacing between title & Stereo 
print 

 More spacing under ℗ 1969, no 
spacing between title & Stereo 
print on A-side 

 

    
Large spacing under STEREO  Spacing over Eric Clapton  

    



Matte labels, big ℗, 33 1/3 
centered over Mfd. In U.K. 

Apple Publishing NCB Matte labels, big ℗, 33 1/3 
centered over Mfd. In U.K. 

Ono Music Ltd. NCB 

    
Light(er) labels, 33 1/3  
centered over Mfd. In U.K., 
bottom of Apple blurry, 
also in 8 LP box 

Ono Music Ltd. NCB,  
cover type 1 or 2 

Light labels, big ℗, 33 1/3 
centered over Mfd. In U.K., 
bottom of Apple clear print 

Cover type 2 

  

  

Full perimeter print Cover type 2   
    
APPLE PCS 7134 - JOHN LENNON/PLASTIC ONO BAND  
   

  

Cover types: 
1) Laminated 
2) Glossy 

 

    

    
Inner sleeve with side opening, no Patent No. print Inner sleeve with top opening and Patent No. 1,125,555 print 



    
With print Copyright also 
claimed by MACLEN (Music) 
Ltd. 

Cover type 1 Without print Copyright also 
claimed by MACLEN (Music) 
Ltd. 

Cover type 1 or 2,  
also in 8 LP box 

    
APPLE / FAME FA 4131021- JOHN LENNON/PLASTIC ONO BAND  
    

    
  Song titles in wide font  

  

  

Song title in narrow font Label pasted over original type 
label 

  

   
FAME FA 4131021 – JOHN LENNON / PLASTIC ONO BAND   
   

    
 Apple logo on rear cover   
   
APPLE PAS 10004 - IMAGINE   
   



    
   

  

 

 

 

Poster Post card with or  
without white border 

  

Cover types: 
1) laminated blue colored  
2) laminated brown colored 
3) glossy green colored 
4) glossy green colored with bar 
code and Manufactured in 
England on rear cover 

 

 

Pinched spines have a larger 
font print than non-pinched 
spines 

 
    

    
Matte labels, raised label  
edge, Dark grey Apple 

Cover type 1 Matte flat labels,  
Dark grey Apple 

Cover type 1 

    
Glossy labels, Light grey Apple Cover type 2 Light brown Apple Cover type 3, comes in 8 LP box 



    
Contract pressing #1 
(1 mm wide ring around center) 

Cover type 1 French contract pressing Cover type 2 

    
Dutch contract pressing Dish label Glossy labels, contract pressing 

without stamper letters  
Cover type 4 

    
APPLE Q4PAS 10004 – IMAGINE [Quadraphonic]    
    

    
  Quadraphonic instruction inner sleeve 

  

  

    
APPLE 7243 8 21580 1 1 / LPCENT 27 – IMAGINE   
    



    
EMI 100 edition (1997)  Glossy inner sleeve  

    
Postard with number 8215801 Poster   
    
APPLE PCS 7161/2 - SOME TIME IN NEW YORK CITY [2-LP]   
   

   
    

 

   

Postcard    

    



#1: Square corner matte thick paper inner sleeves with small thumb tab  

    
#2: Square corner matte thick paper inner sleeves with wide thumb tab  

    
#3: Rounded corner glossy thick paper inner sleeves  From 8 LP box 

    
#4: Square corner glossy thin cardboard inner sleeve Rounded corner glossy thin cardboard inner sleeve with thumb 

tab on front 

    
Smooth label with raised label edge Comes in inner sleeve #1 or #2 

    
French contract pressing Comes in inner sleeve #1  



    
Glossy label with flat label edge Comes in inner sleeve #3 or #4,  also in 8 LP box 
   
APPLE PCS 7165 – MIND GAMES   
    

  

   Cover types: #1 matte, #2 glossy 
   Inner sleeves can be found in 9 variations 

    

    
Inner sleeve #1: cut at 3 corners, left bottom corner cut at 45°, 
thumb-tab on rear 

Inner sleeve #1: cut at 3 corners, left bottom corner cut at 65°, 
thumb-tab on rear 

    
Inner sleeve #3: cut at 3 corners, right bottom corner cut at 25°, 
thumb-tab on front 

Inner sleeve #4: cut at 3 corners, right bottom corner cut at 45°, 
thumb-tab on front 



    
Inner sleeve #5: cut at 4 corners, thumb-tab on rear Inner sleeve #6: cut at 4 corners, thumb-tab on front 

    
Inner sleeve #7: cut at 2 corners, thumb-tab on rear Inner sleeve #8: cut at 2 corners, thumb-tab on front 

    
Inner sleeve #9: rounded corners, thumb-tab on front Inner sleeve #10: rounded corners, thumb-tab on rear 

    
33 1/3 Cover type 1 33 1/3 rpm Cover type 2, from 8 LP box 

  

  

(Most likely) Contract pressing with unusual rings  
around center and rough textured labels 

  

    



APPLE MFP 50509 –  MIND GAMES   
    

    
  An Apple Record print  
    
APPLE PCTC 253 – WALLS AND BRIDGES   
    

    
Gimmick cover Cover types: 1) Open on top and left, with Garrod & Lofthouse 

Ltd, 2) Open on left, with Garrod & Lofthouse Ltd, 3) Open on 
left, without  Garrod & Lofthouse Ltd 

Booklet printed on glossy (cover 
type 1 and 2) or matte (cover 
type 2) paper 

    
Inner sleeve #1:  corners cut at 
top 

Comes with cover type 1-3 Inner sleeve #2: rounded 
corners 

Comes in 8 LP box with cover 
type 2 

  

  

Light green Apple    



    
Non-gimmick cover  Inner sleeve with square or rounded corners 

    
Pale green Apple  Full perimeter print  
    
APPLE 7243 4 9946415 – WALLS AND BRIDGES   
    

   

 

Cover in special plastic bag with sticker Booklet  

    
Inner sleeve    
   
APPLE PCS 7169 – ROCK 'N' ROLL  
    



    
Cover types: 1) Matte, 2) Glossy Credits for Stand by me Carlin 

Mus. Corp., for Rip it up  
Macmelodies Ltd. 

Cover type 1  

    
Credits for Stand by me Trio 
Mus. Ltd., for Rip it up  
Macmelodies Ltd. 

Cover type 1  Credits for Stand by me Trio 
Mus. Ltd., for Rip it up  Venice 
Mus. Ltd., light Apple 

Cover type 1  

    
Credits for Stand by me Trio 
Mus. Ltd., for Rip it up  Venice 
Mus. Ltd., dirty Apple,  
brown stalk 

Cover type 2, from box set  Credits for Stand by me Trio 
Mus. Ltd., for Rip it up  Venice 
Mus. Ltd., pale Apple, red stalk 

Cover type 2 

    
MFP 50522 –  ROCK 'N' ROLL   

   

    
 Round MFP logo An Apple Record print 



  

  

Square Music For Pleasure logo An Apple Record print   
   

APPLE 7423 855671 / LPCENT 9 – ROCK 'N' ROLL   
   

    
EMI 100 edition (1997)  
   
APPLE PCS 7173 – SHAVED FISH   
   

    
Cover type: 1) Laminated, “Cold Turkey Produced by John & 
Yoko and Phil Spector”, “Available on tape” on rear cover 

Cover type: 2) Laminated, “Cold Turkey Produced by John & 
Yoko and Phil Spector”, pictures shifted to the bottom missing 
“Available on tape” on rear cover 

    
Cover type: 3) Laminated  
                     4) Glossy 

“Cold Turkey Produced by John 
& Yoko” 

Inner sleeve type: 1) Cut at 3 corners 



    
Inner sleeve type: 2) Rounded corners, thumb tab on front Inner sleeve type: 3) Rounded corners, thumb tab on rear 

    
Light green Apple # close to 9 between 4. & 9 Light green Apple # centered between 4. & 9 

    
Light green Apple # close to 4. between 4. & 9, 

cover type 1 
Dark green Apple Cover type 2 & 3, also in 8 LP 

box 
    
APPLE PCS 7173 – SHAVED FISH   
   

    
 Barcode and additional number 

10 5987 1 on rear cover 
Inner sleeve type: 1) Glossy printed top-opening with red dot 
centered 



    
Inner sleeve type: 2) Glossy printed side-opening with red  
dot printed off-center, thumb tab on front 

Inner sleeve type: 3) & 4) Glossy printed side-opening with red  
dot printed off-center, thumb tab on rear, printed on paper (#3) 
or cardboard (#4) 

    
Full perimeter print, narrow 
font 

Inner sleeve #1 Full perimeter print, pale Apple, 
wide font on green background 

Inner sleeve #2 

  

  

Full perimeter print,  
dark green Apple,  
wide font on black background 

Inner sleeve #3   

   
APPLE JLB8 – JOHN LENNON [8 LP box]   
   

  

 
 
 
 

 

 
Box front Box back Spine Booklet (reprint of Liverpool 

Echo 1980 issue) 



 

 

 
 
Contains all Lennon Apple LPs 
from Live Peace In Toronto to 
Shaved Fish (John 
Lennon/Plastic Ono Band and 
Imagine without custom inner 
sleeves) 

 

  


